
2° TROFEO COLLINA DI QUART (AO)
PROVA UNICA CAMPIONATO VALDOSTANO
MOUNTAINBIKE DOWNHILL
Società Organizzatrice U.C. VALLEE' D'AOSTE
Quart 6 Aprile 2008

CLASSIFICA AGONISTI
Pos. N° Tess: Atleta Cat. Società Cod.Soc. 1°Prova 2°Prova Migliore
1° 489275G BEGGIN Alan EL MAPEI MERIDA 08E1709 5'22.2 5'24.0 5'22.2
2° ‘247334500 RUFFIN Thibaut EL IRON HORSE/RIDDING ADDICTION 5'30.7 5'24.2 5'24.2
3° 892038J SUDING Lorenzo UN IRON HORSE-KENDA-PLAYBIKER 02R3403 5'47.9 5'30.9 5'30.9
4° ‘842895 ZBINDEN Samuel EL ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 5'33.1 5'31.3 5'31.3
5° 847133Q ZAMPIERI Livio EL VIGOR DA BOMB CUNEO 01R1839 5'34.2 5'34.8 5'34.2 
6° 806009112 GALLEAN Mathieu UN ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 5'44.1 5'37.7 5'37.7
7° 866725U ZAMPIERI Dario EL VIGOR DA BOMB CUNEO 01R1839 5'39.1 5'37.8 5'37.8
8° 603751P GAMENARA Andrea JU ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 5'43.1 5'44.7 5'43.1
9° 623361B GAMBIRASIO Vittorio JU SURFING SHOP SPORT PROMOTION 07W0770 5'44.3 5'44.1 5'44.1

10° 510982N MICHELIS Davide UN VIGOR-CYCLING TEAM  01H1137 5'52.7 5'44.4 5'44.4
11° 500011S GEMME Federico Mattia EL ANCILLOTTI TEAM 08V1653 5'46.5 5'45.6 5'45.6
12° 558940K FRANCO Edoardo JU UC VALLEE D'AOSTE 22W1829 5'45.7 5'58.4 5'45.7
13° 624582K NOREK Justyn JU RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 5'49.1 5'53.2 5'49.1
14° 837842M BERTOCCHI Luca UN IRON HORSE-KENDA-PLAYBIKER 02R3403 5'59.4 5'49.2 5'49.2
15° 593530L MILLIERY Matteo JU READY2RIDE 01E1924 5'50.4 5'52.5 5'50.4
16° 104546 JEANDIN Thomas UN ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 5'52.4 5'52.8  5'52.4
17° 857315Y DOLFIN Davide JU TEAM AXOCYCLING-COMMECAL 06S0882 5'53.7 5'59.4 5'53.7
18° 605491W BELLI Walter EL AURORA BERCHISPORT 07B1351 6'06.4 5'54.4 5'54.4
19° 597735R AICARDI Samuele UN ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 10'53.4 5'55.6 5'55.6
20° 915067M BRUNO Andrea EL READY2RIDE 01E1924 17'01.2 5'56.4 5'56.4 



21° 867760L DAL RE Lorenzo JU SURFING SHOP SPORT PROMOTION 07W0770 5'58.0 6'00.1 5'58.0 
22° 857318B LOCATELLI Francesco JU TEAM AXOCYCLING-COMMECAL 06S0882 5'58.7 n.a. 5'58.7
23° 247428302 PUGIN Floriane DE IRON HORSE-KENDA-PLAYBIKER 02R3403 6'02.3 5'59.0 5'59.0 
24° 806091029 BRUNI Loic ES US CAGNE 6'01.1 5'59.8 5'59.8
25° 617971Z RUSSOTTO Luca UN TEAM AXOCYCLING-COMMECAL 06S0882 6'02.3 14'29.2 6'02.3
26° 900143C BIONAZ Davide JU BIKE TEAM DIAVOLI SARRE 22K1714 6'20.0 6'03.1 6'03.1
27° 547937R BERTELLI Matteo UN TEAM BICIAIO 02U2361 6'08.9 6'03.3 6'03.3
28° 918312S ANGELINI Michel   UN READY2RIDE 01E1924 13'52.8 6'05.6 6'05.6
29° 849374 TIREFORT Fabrice EL ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 6'07.9 6'06.9 6'06.9
30° 863743B CANEPA Elisa DE IRON HORSE-KENDA-PLAYBIKER 02R3403 6'15.5 6'08.0 6'08.0
31° 863614S CAIRE Pietro AL ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 6'08.5 6'21.8 6'08.5
32° 915720U COSSETA Daniele JU READY2RIDE 01E1924 6'15.1 6'09.2 6'09.2
33° 836346S ZAMPIERI Alex JU ROSASBIKE 01U1320 6'15.2 6'11.3 6'11.3
34° 890060E CAPPANERA Massimo JU TEAM COVRE 06Z1167 6'11.6 6'21.2 6'11.6
35° 912146N VERNASSA Gianluca ES ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 6'17.8 6'14.2 6'14.2
36° 841549B PETRUCCI Francesco Danilo JU A.C.D. RUOTA LIBERA 10Y0524 6'17.0 n.a. 6'17.0
37° 827494F COLOMBO Francesco ES TEAM AXOCYCLING-COMMECAL 06S0882 6'21.7 6'17.2 6'17.2
38° 918315V ANGELINI Xavier AL READY2RIDE 01E1924 6'22.6 6'18.1 6'18.1
39° 243826702 ALLEMAND Kevin EL IRON HORSE/RIDDING ADDICTION 6'24.9 6'21.1 6'21.1
40° 883780S MADERA Andrea JU ANCILLOTTI TEAM 08V1653 6'23.6 n.a. 6'23.6
41° 869300S MOCELLIN Andrea JU TEAM BICIAIO 02U2361 6'24.2 6'29.1 6'24.2
42° 859971C PASETTI Luca AL TEAM AXOCYCLING-COMMECAL 06S0882 6,26.8 6'24.4 6'24.4
43° 900010E JUGLAIR Julien AL MTB HERIN SCHOOL 22X1206 15'15.6 6'24.8 6'24.8
44° 860963H BOGONI Nicolo' JU ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 6'28.2 6'34.8 6'28.2
45° 924888K ILARDI Tommaso  AL B.C.& BIKE FREE TEAM 22L1467 6'28.5 6'35.2 6'28.5
46° 861021R BARELLI Giacomo JU TEAM BICIAIO 02U2361 6'40.1 6'42.8 6'40.1
47° 881602S PIERSANTI Gabriele JU RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 6'50.3 13'44.9 6'50.3
48° 813972P PERARDI Marco AL RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 n.a. 6'50.4 6'50.4 
49° 671874E FUCCIO Andrea JU RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 n.a. 6'54.1 6'54.1
50° 860961F DEGIORGI Yuri JU ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 6'54.5 n.a. 6'54.5



51° 915717M BARRA Alessandro JU READY2RIDE 01E1924 6'54.9 22'10.9 6'54.9
52° 876630B PEROTTI Claudio AL RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 6'56.9 8'07.9 6'56.9
53° 915466J ROMEO Francesco UN READY2RIDE 01E1924 7'03.4 7'00.9 7'00.9 
54° 876631Y BERTOT Enrico AL RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 7'20.1 7'14.8 7'14.8
55° 918321T CONDARCURI Cesare AL READY2RIDE 01E1924 7'20.8 n.a. 7'20.8
56° 917737K BORDA BOSSANA Mattia AL SURFING SHOP SPORT PROMOTION 07W0770 7'57.7 7'21.5 7'21.5
57° 873945Y DOLFIN Stefano ES TEAM AXOCYCLING-COMMECAL 06S0882 7'34.6 7'28.3 7'28.3
58° 916097D FERRERO Edoardo AL TESTE MATTE CASTELLAMONTE 01F1917 7'29.1 7'32.2 7'29.1
59° 916096C CAMERAN Stefano ES TESTE MATTE CASTELLAMONTE 01F1917 7'35.0 7'33.9 7'33.9
60° 918322U GUGLIELMINI Davide JU READY2RIDE 01E1924 7'43.7 7'54.2 7'43.7
61° 925895B GRANELLI Oscar AL ROSASBIKE 01U1320 n.a. 7'50.7 7'50.7
62° 926023C BAZZOCCHI Marco JU PEDALE BIELLESE 01G0070 8'32.9 8'33.9 8'32.9
63° 909908R DELL'ORO Michael ES TEAM AXOCYCLING-COMMECAL 06S0882 9'24.5 8'49.3 8'49.3
64° 788393A ZENNA Alessio AL RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 9'07.4 9'27.9 9'07.4
65° 919569D PAONE Matteo JU READY2RIDE 01E1924 10'37.0 n.a. 10'37.0
66° 926013A ALBERTI Lorenzo JU PEDALE BIELLESE 01G0070 10'37.6 n.a. 10'37.6
67° 916479Y BALDISSARRI Michele ES SURFING SHOP SPORT PROMOTION 07W0770 19'48.4 25'00.9 19'48.4

2° TROFEO COLLINA DI QUART (AO)
PROVA UNICA CAMPIONATO VALDOSTANO
MOUNTAINBIKE DOWNHILL
Società Organizzatrice U.C. VALLEE' D'AOSTE
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CLASSIFICA AMATORI
Pos. N° Tess: Atleta Cat. Società Cod.Soc. 1°Prova 2°Prova Migliore
1° 862828Y SOTTOCORNOLA Davide MT CICOBIKES 01U1950 5'42.5 5'42.7 5'42.5
2° 674083U FUSANI Luca MT BIKE AIR LA SGOMMATA 02S2610 5'53.6 5'47.3 5'47.3
3° 537083B ROSSI Ronni M12 TREGIN BIKE PUNTO SPORT 06C0685 5'53.6 5'50.4 5'50.4



4° 866164S CANNAVACCIUOLO Luigi MT A.C.D.RUOTA LIBERA 10Y0524 5'53.5 5'52.0 5'52.0 
5° 597595E FREGONA Francesco MT ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 5'56.7 5'53.2 5'53.2
6° 497846M ALLEVA Paolo M12 IRON HORSE-KENDA-PLAYBIKER 02R3403 5'54.8 5'53.5 5'53.5
7° 893590N SAPPA Andrea MT ROSASBIKE 01U1320 6'04.1 5'59.4 5'59.4
8° 623370Q TORCHIO Massimo M12 SPEEDY BIKE REP. CORSE 01X1570 6'05.6 6'03.7 6'03.7
9° 819709N ROCCHI Nicola MT SURFING SHOP SPORT PROMOTION 07W0770 6'04.6 6'13.3 6'04.6

10° 873741B BIONAZ Paolo MT BIKE TEAM DIAVOLI SARRE 22K1714 6'05.4 6'05.8 6'05.4 
11° 923916D ARDUINO Mattia MT A.S.D. VELOCLUB PEGASO 01J1952 6'09.2 6'12.8 6'09.2
12° 835967Q GUGLIELMI Christian M12 LOABIKERS 06E0632 10'23.3 6'09.2 6'09.2
13° 784452Z SMERIGLIO Marco MT BIKESTORE TEAM 11Q2621 6'26.0 6'09.7 6'09.7
14° 671547E CAMPANA Elio M34 SPEEDY BIKE REP. CORSE 01X1570 6'17.8 6'11.9 6'11.9
15° 926358G ANGELETTI Michele MT LA BICICLETTERIA MILANO 02V3620 6'32.1 6'14.0 6'14.0
16° 839738E GUALTIERI Fabio M12 PRO-M RACING TEAM 02R2293 6'18.7  6'15.3 6'15.3 
17° 623367H BORIN Andrea MT SPEEDY BIKE REP. CORSE 01X1570 6'17.2 6'17.3 6'17.2
18° 786115R BRUNORI Christian MT ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 6'17.2 6'18.7 6'17.2
19° 836342W ROMA Samuele M34 ROSASBIKE 01U1320 6'18.5 6'18.4 6'18.4 
20° 859381D PERRONE Riccardo M34 PELUFFO BIKE STORE 06E1203 6'18.5 6'19.8 6'18.5
21° 436562J FUSCONI Daniele M12 SURFING SHOP SPORT PROMOTION 07W0770 n.a. 6'19.4 6'19.4
22° 925914D RAVAROTTO Luca MT ASD BIELLA BIKING 01T1298 6'19.6 6'23.6 6'19.6
23° 926313K PIGORINI Alessandro MT LA BICICLETTERIA MILANO 02V3620 6'25.4 6'20.5 6'20.5
24° 924892F ILARDI Simone MT B.C.& BIKE FREE TEAM 22L1467 6'27.6 6'22.8 6'22.8
25° 923913A FERRARIS Flavio MT A.S.D. VELOCLUB PEGASO 01J1952 6'27.5 6'23.7 6'23.7
26° 665005D VILLATA Alberto MT PRO-M RACING TEAM 02R2293 6'24.3 9'16.2 6'24.3
27° 582484G CASSINI Riccardo M12 ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 6'44.7 6'29.2 6'29.2
28° 889418Z ZECCHINI Antonello M12 BIKE AIR LA SGOMMATA 02S2610 6'42.3 6'29.6 6'29.6 
29° 917962M FERRERO Andrea M12 A.S.D. VELOCLUB PEGASO 01J1952 6'41.8 6'29.9 6'29.9
30° 839926K GIORDANO Marco MT PRO-M RACING TEAM 02R2293 6'32.6  6'30.2 6'30.2
31° 579301L OPRANDI Claudio M34 TEAM AXOCYCLING-COMMECAL 06S0882 6'38.0 6'31.7 6'31.7
32° 893776T BELLONI Alberto MT ROSASBIKE 01U1320 6'46.6 6'32.5 6'32.5
33° 890080T LANARO Marco M12 LOABIKERS 06E0632 6'32.9 6'39.7 6'32.9 



34° 827491C CARMINATI Emiliano M12 TEAM AXOCYCLING-COMMECAL 06S0882 6'32.9 6'35.9 6'32.9 
35° 845425K GIACOBBE Nicola M12 ANCILLOTTI TEAM 08V1653 6'41.9 6'33.8 6'33.8 
36° 889652B CAMERAN Marco M12 TESTE MATTE CASTELLAMONTE 01F1917 6'38.0   6'35.8 6'35.8
37° 893780U QUERCIOLI Gabriele M12 ROSASBIKE 01U1320 6'38.4 6'36.8 6'36.8
38° 923424G MAGGIORANI Niccolo' MT A.C.D.RUOTA LIBERA 10Y0524 6'37.0 9'20.5 6'37.0 
39° 624453Z FUCCIO Angelo M34 RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 6'44.6 6'40.2 6'40.2
40° 918493R FRAZZO Andrea M12 READY2RIDE 01E1924 6'47.5 6'42.0 6'42.0
41° 926024D VERCELLOTTI Andrea MT PEDALE BIELLESE 01G0070 6'42.2 6'44.0 6'42.2
42° 926019Q PILENTA Andrea MT PEDALE BIELLESE 01G0070 6'42.3 6'49.0 6'42.3 
43° 917697L MELLANA Luca MT BIKE O'CLOCK PDB 06P1200 6'52.8 6'43.4 6'43.4
44° 926661Y DE ROSA Domenico MT LA BICICLETTERIA MILANO 02V3620 6'45.4 6'48.1 6'45.4
45° 871426N LUISE Davide MT BIKE AIR LA SGOMMATA 02S2610 6'47.5 n.a. 6'47.5
46° 902567T TODESCHI Simone M12 B. RACING ONE 01W1629 6'47.6 6'54.6 6'47.6
47° 835910K NEGRO Umberto M34 ANCILLOTTI TEAM 08V1653 6'48.6 7'02.1 6'48.6
48° 914459S INZAGHI Davide MT CYCLE CLASSIC 02G2308 6'50.6 6'51.3 6'50.6
49° 924402L LIBRANDI Roberto M12 BIKE O'CLOCK PDB 06P1200 6'52.2 6'51.4 6'51.4 
50° 894970T ANDRESELLI Mauro MT ROSASBIKE 01U1320 7'13.0 6'52.6 6'52.6
51° 873998W RETTORE Paolo Alessandro M12 ANCILLOTTI TEAM 08V1653 6'53.5 6'53.7 6'53.5
52° 900850M BENATO Andrea MT CICLI BENATO 22C0672 7'33.7 6'54.0 6'54.0
53° 835982G BIANCO Marco MT LOABIKERS 06E0632 6'58.8 6'55.9 6'55.9
54° 902051Z LEVA Davide MT B. RACING ONE 01W1629 6'57.3 6'57.6 6'57.3
55° 924641S CECCARINI Andrea M12 ASD CICLI. BRICHERASIO 01S0311 6'58.9 7'13.0 6'58.9
56° 926283N PERONA Massimiliano MT VALSANGONE 01U1898 7'12.0 7'01.8 7'01.8 
57° 783876Z BALDISSARRI Sandro M34 SURFING SHOP SPORT PROMOTION 07W0770 7'09.5 7'26.2 7'09.5
58° 870099D SABATINI Andrea M12 A.C.D.RUOTA LIBERA 10Y0524 7'10.3 7'16.5 7'10.3
59° 587568Y TONEZZER Daniele MT ALUTECH DOWNHILL TEAM 21P1094 7'12.0 n.a. 7'12.0
60° 887978Y CAPPANERA Sergio M34 TEAM COVRE 06Z1167 7'15.7 n.a. 7'15.7
61° 917738U BORDA BOSSANA Stefano M34 SURFING SHOP SPORT PROMOTION 07W0770 7'42.2 7'16.6 7'16.6 
62° 901225T PELASSA Marco M34 SCUOLA MTB SUPERGA 01C1897 7'17.1 7'25.1 7'17.1
63° 584602Y MAIOLO Mauro M12 ROSASBIKE 01U1320 7'35.2 7'17.2 7'17.2



64° 810677G MUSSO Simone MT ALUTECH DOWNHILL TEAM 21P1094 7'21.1 n.a. 7'21.1
65° 866557U MORARA Cristian MT SURFING SHOP SPORT PROMOTION 07W0770 7'23.3 7'51.2 7'23.3 
66° 888825Q DI FONSO Antonio M34 PRO-M RACING TEAM 02R2293 7'58.5 7'23.6 7'23.6
67° 922889J MASINO Alessandro M34 PRO BIKE RIDING TEAM 11J1890 7'39.5 7'29.3 7'29.3 
68° 885372W BOLOGNESE Cristiano M12 ANCILLOTTI TEAM 08V1653 7'31.3 n.a. 7'31.3
69° 925721K CERUETTO Alessandro MT ROSASBIKE 01U1320 7'34.9 7'33.6 7'33.6
70° 923616Q NAPOLI Federico MT CAPELLO CYCLING TEAM 01E1708 7'49.9 7'35.1 7'35.1
71° 924642T CARUSO Gianluca M12 ASD CICLI. BRICHERASIO 01S0311 8'20.8 7'35.9 7'35.9
72° 894827G ABRATE Ivan MT B. RACING ONE 01W1629 7'40.7  7'52.4 7'40.7  
73° 925256Z FRANCARDI Enrico M12 ANCILLOTTI TEAM 08V1653 7'54.0 7'40.8 7'40.8
74° 600100Z DIAZZI Alex M12 TEAM SCOUT 02T2399 7'41.2  n.a. 7'41.2  
75° 926014B MURACA Stefano MT PEDALE BIELLESE 01G0070 7'44.1 7'51.5 7'44.1
76° 600101N GIUDICI Ivan M12 TEAM SCOUT 02T2399 7'44.7 n.a. 7'44.7
77° 881686N PERARDI Maurizio M34 RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 7'51.5 8'19.9 7'51.5
78° 921047P AVONDO Umberto MT TEAM LOCCA 01P1957 8'11.6 7'57.7 7'57.7
79° 671559J SANTUCCI Roberto M34 SPEEDY BIKE REP. CORSE 01X1570 7'57.9 8'26.0 7'57.9
80° 858503F  PARLATO Dario M34 TEAM AXOCYCLING-COMMECAL 06S0882 8'00.7 8'04.6 8'00.7
81° 926010K ANDRELLA Nicolo MT PEDALE BIELLESE 01G0070 n.a. 8'08.4 8'08.4
82° 926002Q GALLO Domenico M34 RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 8'11.8 8'08.5 8'08.5
83° 927182A MANO Marco MT B.C.& BIKE FREE TEAM 22L1467 8'15.6 8'30.5 8'15.6
84° 926001P GALLO Mauro M12 RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 8'48.7 8'33.9 8'33.9
85° 923783Q ARCURI Alberto Carlo MT RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 9'20.1 9'31.8 9'20.1
86° 862996R BASINI Alessandro M12 LOABIKERS 06E0632 n.a. 10'42.6 10'42.6
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CLASSIFICA CATEGORIE
ESORDIENTI
Pos. N° Tess: Atleta Cat. Società Cod.Soc. 1°Prova 2°Prova Migliore
1° 806091029 BRUNI Loic ES US CAGNE 6'01.1 5'59.8 5'59.8
2° 912146N VERNASSA Gianluca ES ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 6'17.8 6'14.2 6'14.2
3° 827494F COLOMBO Francesco ES TEAM AXOCYCLING-COMMECAL 06S0882 6'21.7 6'17.2 6'17.2
4° 873945Y DOLFIN Stefano ES TEAM AXOCYCLING-COMMECAL 06S0882 7'34.6 7'28.3 7'28.3
5° 916096C CAMERAN Stefano ES TESTE MATTE CASTELLAMONTE 01F1917 7'35.0 7'33.9 7'33.9
6° 909908R DELL'ORO Michael ES TEAM AXOCYCLING-COMMECAL 06S0882 9'24.5 8'49.3 8'49.3
7° 916479Y BALDISSARRI Michele ES SURFING SHOP SPORT PROMOTION 07W0770 19'48.4 25'00.9 19'48.4

ALLIEVI
Pos. N° Tess: Atleta Cat. Società Cod.Soc. 1°Prova 2°Prova Migliore
1° 863614S CAIRE Pietro AL ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 6'08.5 6'21.8 6'08.5
2° 918315V ANGELINI Xavier AL READY2RIDE 01E1924 6'22.6 6'18.1 6'18.1
3° 859971C PASETTI Luca AL TEAM AXOCYCLING-COMMECAL 06S0882 6,26.8 6'24.4 6'24.4
4° 900010E JUGLAIR Julien AL MTB HERIN SCHOOL 22X1206 15'15.6 6'24.8 6'24.8
5° 924888K ILARDI Tommaso  AL B.C.& BIKE FREE TEAM 22L1467 6'28.5 6'35.2 6'28.5
6° 813972P PERARDI Marco AL RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 n.a. 6'50.4 6'50.4 
7° 876630B PEROTTI Claudio AL RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 6'56.9 8'07.9 6'56.9
8° 876631Y BERTOT Enrico AL RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 7'20.1 7'14.8 7'14.8
9° 918321T CONDARCURI Cesare AL READY2RIDE 01E1924 7'20.8 n.a. 7'20.8

10° 917737K BORDA BOSSANA Mattia AL SURFING SHOP SPORT PROMOTION 07W0770 7'57.7 7'21.5 7'21.5
11° 916097D FERRERO Edoardo AL TESTE MATTE CASTELLAMONTE 01F1917 7'29.1 7'32.2 7'29.1
12° 925895B GRANELLI Oscar AL ROSASBIKE 01U1320 n.a. 7'50.7 7'50.7
13° 788393A ZENNA Alessio AL RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 9'07.4 9'27.9 9'07.4

JUNIOR
Pos. N° Tess: Atleta Cat. Società Cod.Soc. 1°Prova 2°Prova Migliore



1° 603751P GAMENARA Andrea JU ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 5'43.1 5'44.7 5'43.1
2° 623361B GAMBIRASIO Vittorio JU SURFING SHOP SPORT PROMOTION 07W0770 5'44.3 5'44.1 5'44.1
3° 558940K FRANCO Edoardo JU UC VALLEE D'AOSTE 22W1829 5'45.7 5'58.4 5'45.7
4° 624582K NOREK Justyn JU RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 5'49.1 5'53.2 5'49.1
5° 593530L MILLIERY Matteo JU READY2RIDE 01E1924 5'50.4 5'52.5 5'50.4
6° 857315Y DOLFIN Davide JU TEAM AXOCYCLING-COMMECAL 06S0882 5'53.7 5'59.4 5'53.7
7° 867760L DAL RE Lorenzo JU SURFING SHOP SPORT PROMOTION 07W0770 5'58.0 6'00.1 5'58.0 
8° 857318B LOCATELLI Francesco JU TEAM AXOCYCLING-COMMECAL 06S0882 5'58.7 n.a. 5'58.7
9° 900143C BIONAZ Davide JU BIKE TEAM DIAVOLI SARRE 22K1714 6'20.0 6'03.1 6'03.1

10° 915720U COSSETA Daniele JU READY2RIDE 01E1924 6'15.1 6'09.2 6'09.2
11° 836346S ZAMPIERI Alex JU ROSASBIKE 01U1320 6'15.2 6'11.3 6'11.3
12° 890060E CAPPANERA Massimo JU TEAM COVRE 06Z1167 6'11.6 6'21.2 6'11.6
13° 841549B PETRUCCI Francesco Danilo JU A.C.D. RUOTA LIBERA 10Y0524 6'17.0 n.a. 6'17.0
14° 883780S MADERA Andrea JU ANCILLOTTI TEAM 08V1653 6'23.6 n.a. 6'23.6
15° 869300S MOCELLIN Andrea JU TEAM BICIAIO 02U2361 6'24.2 6'29.1 6'24.2
16° 860963H BOGONI Nicolo' JU ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 6'28.2 6'34.8 6'28.2
17° 861021R BARELLI Giacomo JU TEAM BICIAIO 02U2361 6'40.1 6'42.8 6'40.1
18° 881602S PIERSANTI Gabriele JU RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 6'50.3 13'44.9 6'50.3
19° 671874E FUCCIO Andrea JU RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 n.a. 6'54.1 6'54.1
20° 860961F DEGIORGI Yuri JU ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 6'54.5 n.a. 6'54.5
21° 915717M BARRA Alessandro JU READY2RIDE 01E1924 6'54.9 22'10.9 6'54.9
22° 918322U GUGLIELMINI Davide JU READY2RIDE 01E1924 7'43.7 7'54.2 7'43.7
23° 926023C BAZZOCCHI Marco JU PEDALE BIELLESE 01G0070 8'32.9 8'33.9 8'32.9
24° 919569D PAONE Matteo JU READY2RIDE 01E1924 10'37.0 n.a. 10'37.0
25° 926013A ALBERTI Lorenzo JU PEDALE BIELLESE 01G0070 10'37.6 n.a. 10'37.6

UNDER 23
Pos. N° Tess: Atleta Cat. Società Cod.Soc. 1°Prova 2°Prova Migliore
1° 892038J SUDING Lorenzo UN IRON HORSE-KENDA-PLAYBIKER 02R3403 5'47.9 5'30.9 5'30.9
2° 806009112 GALLEAN Mathieu UN ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 5'44.1 5'37.7 5'37.7



3° 510982N MICHELIS Davide UN VIGOR-CYCLING TEAM  01H1137 5'52.7 5'44.4 5'44.4
4° 837842M BERTOCCHI Luca UN IRON HORSE-KENDA-PLAYBIKER 02R3403 5'59.4 5'49.2 5'49.2
5° 104546 JEANDIN Thomas UN ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 5'52.4 5'52.8  5'52.4
6° 597735R AICARDI Samuele UN ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 10'53.4 5'55.6 5'55.6
7° 617971Z RUSSOTTO Luca UN TEAM AXOCYCLING-COMMECAL 06S0882 6'02.3 14'29.2 6'02.3
8° 547937R BERTELLI Matteo UN TEAM BICIAIO 02U2361 6'08.9 6'03.3 6'03.3
9° 918312S ANGELINI Michel   UN READY2RIDE 01E1924 13'52.8 6'05.6 6'05.6

10° 915466J ROMEO Francesco UN READY2RIDE 01E1924 7'03.4 7'00.9 7'00.9 

DONNE ELITE
Pos. N° Tess: Atleta Cat. Società Cod.Soc. 1°Prova 2°Prova Migliore
1° 247428302 PUGIN Floriane DE IRON HORSE-KENDA-PLAYBIKER 02R3403 6'02.3 5'59.0 5'59.0 
2° 863743B CANEPA Elisa DE IRON HORSE-KENDA-PLAYBIKER 02R3403 6'15.5 6'08.0 6'08.0

ELITE
Pos. N° Tess: Atleta Cat. Società Cod.Soc. 1°Prova 2°Prova Migliore
1° 489275G BEGGIN Alan EL MAPEI MERIDA 08E1709 5'22.2 5'24.0 5'22.2
2° ‘247334500 RUFFIN Thibaut EL IRON HORSE/RIDDING ADDICTION 5'30.7 5'24.2 5'24.2
3° ‘842895 ZBINDEN Samuel EL ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 5'33.1 5'31.3 5'31.3
4° 847133Q ZAMPIERI Livio EL VIGOR DA BOMB CUNEO 01R1839 5'34.2 5'34.8 5'34.2 
5° 866725U ZAMPIERI Dario EL VIGOR DA BOMB CUNEO 01R1839 5'39.1 5'37.8 5'37.8
6° 500011S GEMME Federico Mattia EL ANCILLOTTI TEAM 08V1653 5'46.5 5'45.6 5'45.6
7° 605491W BELLI Walter EL AURORA BERCHISPORT 07B1351 6'06.4 5'54.4 5'54.4
8° 915067M BRUNO Andrea EL READY2RIDE 01E1924 17'01.2 5'56.4 5'56.4 
9° 849374 TIREFORT Fabrice EL ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 6'07.9 6'06.9 6'06.9

10° 243826702 ALLEMAND Kevin EL IRON HORSE/RIDDING ADDICTION 6'24.9 6'21.1 6'21.1

MASTERSPORT
Pos. N° Tess: Atleta Cat. Società Cod.Soc. 1°Prova 2°Prova Migliore
1° 862828Y SOTTOCORNOLA Davide MT CICOBIKES 01U1950 5'42.5 5'42.7 5'42.5
2° 674083U FUSANI Luca MT BIKE AIR LA SGOMMATA 02S2610 5'53.6 5'47.3 5'47.3



3° 866164S CANNAVACCIUOLO Luigi MT A.C.D.RUOTA LIBERA 10Y0524 5'53.5 5'52.0 5'52.0 
4° 597595E FREGONA Francesco MT ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 5'56.7 5'53.2 5'53.2
5° 893590N SAPPA Andrea MT ROSASBIKE 01U1320 6'04.1 5'59.4 5'59.4
6° 819709N ROCCHI Nicola MT SURFING SHOP SPORT PROMOTION 07W0770 6'04.6 6'13.3 6'04.6
7° 873741B BIONAZ Paolo MT BIKE TEAM DIAVOLI SARRE 22K1714 6'05.4 6'05.8 6'05.4 
8° 923916D ARDUINO Mattia MT A.S.D. VELOCLUB PEGASO 01J1952 6'09.2 6'12.8 6'09.2
9° 784452Z SMERIGLIO Marco MT BIKESTORE TEAM 11Q2621 6'26.0 6'09.7 6'09.7

10° 926358G ANGELETTI Michele MT LA BICICLETTERIA MILANO 02V3620 6'32.1 6'14.0 6'14.0
11° 623367H BORIN Andrea MT SPEEDY BIKE REP. CORSE 01X1570 6'17.2 6'17.3 6'17.2
12° 786115R BRUNORI Christian MT ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 6'17.2 6'18.7 6'17.2
13° 925914D RAVAROTTO Luca MT ASD BIELLA BIKING 01T1298 6'19.6 6'23.6 6'19.6
14° 926313K PIGORINI Alessandro MT LA BICICLETTERIA MILANO 02V3620 6'25.4 6'20.5 6'20.5
15° 924892F ILARDI Simone MT B.C.& BIKE FREE TEAM 22L1467 6'27.6 6'22.8 6'22.8
16° 923913A FERRARIS Flavio MT A.S.D. VELOCLUB PEGASO 01J1952 6'27.5 6'23.7 6'23.7
17° 665005D VILLATA Alberto MT PRO-M RACING TEAM 02R2293 6'24.3 9'16.2 6'24.3
18° 839926K GIORDANO Marco MT PRO-M RACING TEAM 02R2293 6'32.6  6'30.2 6'30.2
19° 893776T BELLONI Alberto MT ROSASBIKE 01U1320 6'46.6 6'32.5 6'32.5
20° 923424G MAGGIORANI Niccolo' MT A.C.D.RUOTA LIBERA 10Y0524 6'37.0 9'20.5 6'37.0 
21° 926024D VERCELLOTTI Andrea MT PEDALE BIELLESE 01G0070 6'42.2 6'44.0 6'42.2
22° 926019Q PILENTA Andrea MT PEDALE BIELLESE 01G0070 6'42.3 6'49.0 6'42.3 
23° 917697L MELLANA Luca MT BIKE O'CLOCK PDB 06P1200 6'52.8 6'43.4 6'43.4
24° 926661Y DE ROSA Domenico MT LA BICICLETTERIA MILANO 02V3620 6'45.4 6'48.1 6'45.4
25° 871426N LUISE Davide MT BIKE AIR LA SGOMMATA 02S2610 6'47.5 n.a. 6'47.5
26° 914459S INZAGHI Davide MT CYCLE CLASSIC 02G2308 6'50.6 6'51.3 6'50.6
27° 894970T ANDRESELLI Mauro MT ROSASBIKE 01U1320 7'13.0 6'52.6 6'52.6
28° 900850M BENATO Andrea MT CICLI BENATO 22C0672 7'33.7 6'54.0 6'54.0
29° 835982G BIANCO Marco MT LOABIKERS 06E0632 6'58.8 6'55.9 6'55.9
30° 902051Z LEVA Davide MT B. RACING ONE 01W1629 6'57.3 6'57.6 6'57.3
31° 926283N PERONA Massimiliano MT VALSANGONE 01U1898 7'12.0 7'01.8 7'01.8 
32° 587568Y TONEZZER Daniele MT ALUTECH DOWNHILL TEAM 21P1094 7'12.0 n.a. 7'12.0



33° 810677G MUSSO Simone MT ALUTECH DOWNHILL TEAM 21P1094 7'21.1 n.a. 7'21.1
34° 866557U MORARA Cristian MT SURFING SHOP SPORT PROMOTION 07W0770 7'23.3 7'51.2 7'23.3 
35° 925721K CERUETTO Alessandro MT ROSASBIKE 01U1320 7'34.9 7'33.6 7'33.6
36° 923616Q NAPOLI Federico MT CAPELLO CYCLING TEAM 01E1708 7'49.9 7'35.1 7'35.1
37° 894827G ABRATE Ivan MT B. RACING ONE 01W1629 7'40.7  7'52.4 7'40.7  
38° 926014B MURACA Stefano MT PEDALE BIELLESE 01G0070 7'44.1 7'51.5 7'44.1
39° 921047P AVONDO Umberto MT TEAM LOCCA 01P1957 8'11.6 7'57.7 7'57.7
40° 926010K ANDRELLA Nicolo MT PEDALE BIELLESE 01G0070 n.a. 8'08.4 8'08.4
41° 927182A MANO Marco MT B.C.& BIKE FREE TEAM 22L1467 8'15.6 8'30.5 8'15.6
42° 923783Q ARCURI Alberto Carlo MT RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 9'20.1 9'31.8 9'20.1

MASTER 1-2
Pos. N° Tess: Atleta Cat. Società Cod.Soc. 1°Prova 2°Prova Migliore
1° 537083B ROSSI Ronni M12 TREGIN BIKE PUNTO SPORT 06C0685 5'53.6 5'50.4 5'50.4
2° 497846M ALLEVA Paolo M12 IRON HORSE-KENDA-PLAYBIKER 02R3403 5'54.8 5'53.5 5'53.5
3° 623370Q TORCHIO Massimo M12 SPEEDY BIKE REP. CORSE 01X1570 6'05.6 6'03.7 6'03.7
4° 835967Q GUGLIELMI Christian M12 LOABIKERS 06E0632 10'23.3 6'09.2 6'09.2
5° 839738E GUALTIERI Fabio M12 PRO-M RACING TEAM 02R2293 6'18.7  6'15.3 6'15.3 
6° 436562J FUSCONI Daniele M12 SURFING SHOP SPORT PROMOTION 07W0770 n.a. 6'19.4 6'19.4
7° 582484G CASSINI Riccardo M12 ARGENTINA BIKE 06L0774 6'44.7 6'29.2 6'29.2
8° 889418Z ZECCHINI Antonello M12 BIKE AIR LA SGOMMATA 02S2610 6'42.3 6'29.6 6'29.6 
9° 917962M FERRERO Andrea M12 A.S.D. VELOCLUB PEGASO 01J1952 6'41.8 6'29.9 6'29.9

10° 890080T LANARO Marco M12 LOABIKERS 06E0632 6'32.9 6'39.7 6'32.9 
11° 827491C CARMINATI Emiliano M12 TEAM AXOCYCLING-COMMECAL 06S0882 6'32.9 6'35.9 6'32.9 
12° 845425K GIACOBBE Nicola M12 ANCILLOTTI TEAM 08V1653 6'41.9 6'33.8 6'33.8 
13° 889652B CAMERAN Marco M12 TESTE MATTE CASTELLAMONTE 01F1917 6'38.0   6'35.8 6'35.8
14° 893780U QUERCIOLI Gabriele M12 ROSASBIKE 01U1320 6'38.4 6'36.8 6'36.8
15° 918493R FRAZZO Andrea M12 READY2RIDE 01E1924 6'47.5 6'42.0 6'42.0
16° 902567T TODESCHI Simone M12 B. RACING ONE 01W1629 6'47.6 6'54.6 6'47.6
17° 924402L LIBRANDI Roberto M12 BIKE O'CLOCK PDB 06P1200 6'52.2 6'51.4 6'51.4 



18° 873998W RETTORE Paolo Alessandro M12 ANCILLOTTI TEAM 08V1653 6'53.5 6'53.7 6'53.5
19° 924641S CECCARINI Andrea M12 ASD CICLI. BRICHERASIO 01S0311 6'58.9 7'13.0 6'58.9
20° 870099D SABATINI Andrea M12 A.C.D.RUOTA LIBERA 10Y0524 7'10.3 7'16.5 7'10.3
21° 584602Y MAIOLO Mauro M12 ROSASBIKE 01U1320 7'35.2 7'17.2 7'17.2
22° 885372W BOLOGNESE Cristiano M12 ANCILLOTTI TEAM 08V1653 7'31.3 n.a. 7'31.3
23° 924642T CARUSO Gianluca M12 ASD CICLI. BRICHERASIO 01S0311 8'20.8 7'35.9 7'35.9
24° 925256Z FRANCARDI Enrico M12 ANCILLOTTI TEAM 08V1653 7'54.0 7'40.8 7'40.8
25° 600100Z DIAZZI Alex M12 TEAM SCOUT 02T2399 7'41.2  n.a. 7'41.2  
26° 600101N GIUDICI Ivan M12 TEAM SCOUT 02T2399 7'44.7 n.a. 7'44.7
27° 926001P GALLO Mauro M12 RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 8'48.7 8'33.9 8'33.9
28° 862996R BASINI Alessandro M12 LOABIKERS 06E0632 n.a. 10'42.6 10'42.6

MASTER 3-4
Pos. N° Tess: Atleta Cat. Società Cod.Soc. 1°Prova 2°Prova Migliore
1° 671547E CAMPANA Elio M34 SPEEDY BIKE REP. CORSE 01X1570 6'17.8 6'11.9 6'11.9
2° 836342W ROMA Samuele M34 ROSASBIKE 01U1320 6'18.5 6'18.4 6'18.4 
3° 859381D PERRONE Riccardo M34 PELUFFO BIKE STORE 06E1203 6'18.5 6'19.8 6'18.5
4° 579301L OPRANDI Claudio M34 TEAM AXOCYCLING-COMMECAL 06S0882 6'38.0 6'31.7 6'31.7
5° 624453Z FUCCIO Angelo M34 RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 6'44.6 6'40.2 6'40.2
6° 835910K NEGRO Umberto M34 ANCILLOTTI TEAM 08V1653 6'48.6 7'02.1 6'48.6
7° 783876Z BALDISSARRI Sandro M34 SURFING SHOP SPORT PROMOTION 07W0770 7'09.5 7'26.2 7'09.5
8° 887978Y CAPPANERA Sergio M34 TEAM COVRE 06Z1167 7'15.7 n.a. 7'15.7
9° 917738U BORDA BOSSANA Stefano M34 SURFING SHOP SPORT PROMOTION 07W0770 7'42.2 7'16.6 7'16.6 

10° 901225T PELASSA Marco M34 SCUOLA MTB SUPERGA 01C1897 7'17.1 7'25.1 7'17.1
11° 888825Q DI FONSO Antonio M34 PRO-M RACING TEAM 02R2293 7'58.5 7'23.6 7'23.6
12° 922889J MASINO Alessandro M34 PRO BIKE RIDING TEAM 11J1890 7'39.5 7'29.3 7'29.3 
13° 881686N PERARDI Maurizio M34 RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 7'51.5 8'19.9 7'51.5
14° 671559J SANTUCCI Roberto M34 SPEEDY BIKE REP. CORSE 01X1570 7'57.9 8'26.0 7'57.9
15° 858503F  PARLATO Dario M34 TEAM AXOCYCLING-COMMECAL 06S0882 8'00.7 8'04.6 8'00.7
16° 926002Q GALLO Domenico M34 RACING TEAM DAYCO 01P1462 8'11.8 8'08.5 8'08.5


